EN
G
IN
EE
R
ED
 T
O
 S
IM
PL
IF
Y
G
R
EA
T
SO
U
N
D
.
B
U
IL
T
SM
A
LL
.
D
ES
IG
N
ED
 B
IG
.
A
 N
EW
 IC
O
N
IS
 B
O
R
N
.
Th
e
E
V
E
N
T-
26
A
 w
as
 c
on
ce
iv
ed
 t
o
si
m
p
lif
y
th
e
co
m
p
le
x.
 W
e
h
av
e
in
ve
st
ed
 m
an
y
h
ou
rs
 o
f w
or
k
op
ti
m
iz
in
g
 d
iff
er
en
t
va
ri
ab
le
s
of
 t
h
e
el
ec
tr
on
ic
s
an
d
 t
h
e
d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
on
 o
f t
h
e
co
m
p
on
en
ts
 t
o
cr
ea
te
 a
 s
m
al
l s
ys
te
m
 t
h
at
 s
ou
n
d
s
re
al
ly
 b
ig
.
Th
e
FS
S™
 s
ys
te
m
 a
llo
w
s
yo
u
 t
o
se
t
ca
b
in
et
an
g
le
s
w
h
ile
 s
ti
ll
st
ac
ke
d
 o
n
 t
h
e
d
ol
ly
, s
av
in
g
ti
m
e
an
d
 h
as
sl
e.
Ju
st
 c
on
n
ec
t,
se
le
ct
 p
re
se
t
an
d
 e
n
jo
y.
Th
an
ks
 t
o
FI
R
 fi
lt
er
s,
 w
av
eg
u
id
e
d
es
ig
n
an
d
 t
h
e
d
is
tr
ib
u
ti
on
 o
f t
h
e
co
m
p
on
en
ts
,
E
V
E
N
T-
26
A
 p
ro
vi
d
es
 a
 s
u
rp
ri
si
n
g
ly
 u
n
ifo
rm
h
or
iz
on
ta
l c
ov
er
ag
e
of
 10
0
⁰
an
d
 fl
at
 p
h
as
e
re
sp
on
se
. A
d
d
it
io
n
al
ly
, t
h
e
ef
fi
ci
en
cy
 o
f
th
e
C
la
ss
 D
 a
m
p
lifi
 e
r
en
su
re
s
th
at
 t
h
e
re
st
of
 t
h
e
co
m
p
on
en
ts
 a
ch
ie
ve
 e
xc
ep
ti
on
al
p
er
fo
rm
an
ce
.
Th
e
se
ri
es
 is
 b
or
n
 t
o
su
cc
ee
d
.
Th
e
id
ea
l w
or
k
to
ol
. T
h
e
E
V
E
N
T-
26
A
 a
rr
ay
 is
 s
o
sm
al
l t
h
at
 y
ou
 c
an
 e
as
ily
 t
ra
n
sp
or
t
it
 v
ir
tu
al
ly
in
 a
n
y
ca
r,
so
 p
ow
er
fu
l t
h
at
 if
 y
ou
 c
lo
se
 y
ou
r
ey
es
, y
ou
 w
ou
ld
n
´t
 b
el
ie
ve
 t
h
e
so
u
n
d
 is
co
m
in
g
 o
u
t
of
 it
 a
n
d
 s
o
in
tu
it
iv
e
th
at
 if
 y
ou
ta
ke
 m
or
e
th
an
 15
 m
in
u
te
s
to
 c
on
fi
g
u
re
 it
, w
e
w
ou
ld
 li
ke
 y
ou
 t
o
te
ll
u
s
h
ow
 t
h
at
 h
ap
p
en
ed
.
DAS Audio Group, S.L.
C/ Islas Baleares, 24
46988. Fuente del Jarro
Valencia - Spain
Tel. +34 961 340 860
DAS Audio of America, Inc.
 6900 NW 52nd Street
Miami, FL 33166 - U.S.A
Tel. +1 305 436 0521
DAS Audio Asia PTE. LTD.
9 Temasek Boulevard, Suntec
City Tower2,31/F
Singapore 038989
Tel. +65 6559 6200
DAS do Brasil
Rua Dos Andr adas, 382 SL
Santa Efi gênia, São Paulo
Brasil. CEP: 01208-000
Tel. +551133330764
EVENT-115A
Model EVENT-115A
Nominal Amplifi er Power 1200 Wpeak - 600 Wcontinuous
Class D amplifi er
Input type Balanced
Input Impedance Line: 20 kohms
Input Sensitivity 1.95 V (+8dBu)
Frecuency Range (-10dB) 40 Hz - 125 Hz
Rated Maximum Peak SPL at 1m 131 dB
Transducers/Replacements Parts 15FW4 / GM-15FW4
Enclosure Material Birch plywood
Color/fi nish ISO-fl ex Paint
Rigging System Integrated in box design
Connectors INPUT: 2 x Female XLR
OUTPUT: 2 x Male XLR
AC INPUT: powerCON
AC OUTPUT: powerCON
AC Power Requirements 115 V, 2.8 A 50Hz /60 Hz
230 V, 1,4 A 50Hz /60 Hz
Dimensions (HxWxD) 481 x 485 x 770 mm
18,9 x 19,1 x 30,3 in
Weight 37 Kg (81,5 lb)
Accessories AX-EV26 - Rigging System
AXS-EV26 - Stacking Base
TRD-2 - Speaker stand
TRD-6 - Pole Mount
TRD-7 - Adjustable Pole Mount
FUN-2-EV115 - Transport Cover
PL-EV115S - Stacking Dolly
JP-EV26 - Joining plate
EVENT ADAPTS
TO YOUR NEEDS
Ultra-compact, lightweight powered line array
High-effi ciency Class D amplifi er with SMPS
Easy system confi guration thanks to DAScontrolTM
High-end 24-bit DSP with LCD screen
FIR processing technology for constant phase response
FSSTM Fast Set Splay rigging for quick deployment
Dual voltage mains
Key features EVENT-26A
Key features EVENT-115A
AXC-ZTPL-EV26S AXS-EV26 AX-EV26
SMALL,
STRONG AND
INTUITIVE
EVENT-26A
Model EVENT-26A
Nominal Ampifi er Power 800 Wpeak - 400 Wcontinuous
Class D, Biamplied
Input Type Balanced
Input Impeadance Line: 20 kohms
Input Sensitivity 6.2. V (+18dBu)
Frequency Range (-10 dB) 76 Hz - 19 kHz
Horizontal Coverage (-6 dB) 100º Nominal
Vertical Coverage Splay Dependent
Rated Maximum Peak SPL at 1 m 131 dB
Transducers/Replacemnt Parts HF: M-60/GM-M-60N
LF: 6MI
Enclosure Geometry Trapezoidal
Enclosure Material Polypropylene
Color/Finish Black Textured
Connectors INPUT: 1 x Female XLR
LOOP THRU: 1 x Male XLR
AC INPUT: 1 x powerCON
AC OUTPUT:  powerCON
AC Power Requierements 115 V, 1.6 A, 50 Hz/60 Hz
230 V, 0.8 A, 50 Hz/60 Hz
Dimensions (H x W x D) 225 x 480 x 485 mm
8,86  x 18,9 x 19,09 in
Weight 16,5  kg (36,5 lb)
Accessories AX-EV26 - Rigging System
AXS-EV26 - Stacking Base
TRD-2 - Speaker stand
TRD-6 - Pole Mount
TRD-7- Adjustable Pole Mount
AXC-ZT - Top Hat
FUN-4-EV26 - Transport Cover
FUN-6-EV26 - Transport Cover
PL-EV26S - Stacking Dolly
PL-EV115S JP-EV26
ACCESSORIES
Active front-loaded subwoofer system
1 x 15″ DAS 15FW4 loudspeaker
High-effi ciency Class D amplifi  er with SMPS
Easy system confi guration thanks to DAScontrol TM
High-end 24-bit DSP with LCD screen
EVENT-26A compatible rigging hardware
Dual voltage mains